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Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items, net
Claims on securities
Derivatives assets
Investments - net

(with obligations Thousand Baht 0)
Invesiments in subsidiaries and associates, net
Loans to customers, net
Accrued interest receivables
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Properites foreclosed, net
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets

(Revised Version)

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUST BANK (THAI) PCL

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Not audited/reviewed by

Certified Public Accountant)

As of 31 October 2015

Thousand Baht
43
1,085,140

18,671,285

77,646

31,695

19,865,809

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items, net
Liabilities payable on demand

Liabilities to deliver securities

Financial liabilities designated al fair value through profit or loss

Derivatives liabilities
Debts issued and Borrowings
Bank's liabilities under acceptances

Other liabilities
Total Liabilities

Shareholders' equity
Equity portion"
Other reserves
Retained Earnings

Total Shareholders' equity

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' equity

Thousand Baht

Non-Performing Loan® (net) as of 30 September 2015 (Quarterly)

(0.00 percents of total loans after

for doubtful

of Nen-Perft

ing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 Seplember 2015 (Quarterly)

Aclual provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 Seplember 2015 (Quarterly)

Loans to related parties

Loans to related asset management companies
Loans lo related parlies due to debt restructuring
Regulalory capital

(Capilal adequacy ratio = 5125.06 percents)

Regulalory capital after deducting capital add-on arising from Single Lending Limit

19,972,005

19,972,005

(Regulatory capital ratio after deducting capital add-on arising from Single Lending Limit = 5125.06 percents)

Changes In assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 September 2015 due o fine from violating

the Financial Institution Business Act B.E. 2551, Section . . . ..

Conlingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans
Liabilities under unmatured import bills
Letters of credit

Other contingencies

Thousand Baht

1,937
1,937

20,000,000
1,346
134,782
19,863,872

19,865,809

Y Equity portion is referred to the sum of issued and paid-up share capital, stock rights/warrants/options, premium or discount on share capital, and premium on treasury shares less treasury shares

2 Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 September 2015 (Quarterly)

(0.00 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

For Commercial Bank

Channel of capital maintenance information disclosure

(under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand

Location of disclosure hitp:/iwww.smib.jp/smibthai/

Date of disclosure

Information as of

For Financial Group

(under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand

Location of disclosure . . .. ....
Date of disclosure

Information as of

{Mr. Manabu Inoue)

Position Chief Execulive Officer

-



